6/1/2021

https://www.palobbyingservices.pa.gov/wfViewExpense.aspx?QsReg=13392&QsExp=135806&QsAppExp=-99&Qsyr=2021&QsRegtp=P&...

DEPARTMENT OF ST	Vania		KAR IN
pennsylvania 🗖	Registration Requirements	Help	🔐 Welcome James Warner 🛛 🖴 Logout
Dash Board	Expenses		
Transfer Registration	Printer Friendly Version Filer's Information		
Expenses	Name : FirstEnergy Corp Address : 800 N. Third Street , Suite 100 Harrisburg PA 17102	Registrati Phone : E-Mail :	on #: P13392 717-720-5309 tbonawit@firstenergycorp.com
Affirmations	Filing Period: Expense Quarter: Jan	Mar Expense Y	/ear: 2021
Terminations	Identification of Individual Filing Repo	rt	
🤪 Search	Last Name : Bonawitz First Name	ne : Tammy	MI: Suffix:
Lobbying Directory	Lobbying Firm(s)/Lobbyist(s) Lobbying	g on Principal(s) Behalf	
	Name	Registration Number	Lobbyist Affirmation Status

F01709

F42685

L15279

L00928

L43607

L43060

L05956

L42385

L42224

L22953

L01439

Amended Needs Reaffirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Total Lobbying Expenses During The Reporting Period

Tot Sta	al Expenditures For Gifts, Hospitality, Transportation and Lodging For te Officials or Employees or Their Immediate Families :	\$0
Tot	al Costs For Direct Communication :	\$64,802
Tot	al Costs For Indirect Communication :	\$0
	+	
Tot	al Costs of All Lobbying For The Period :	\$64,802

Lobbying Subject : Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

Gift Recipients

No Records Found

Payments/Reimbursements

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Next Generation Partners, Inc.

BONAWITZ, TAMMY J

DeFrank, Stephen

Gregorits, Matthew N

Fine, Matthew

Kriner, Mike

Orazi, E. Lauren

Pizzingrilli, Kim

ROTH, SHARON

Battisti, Eric

No Records Found

Source of Contributions

No Records Found

Affirmation

I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the 'Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge', if any, and that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process from the Commonwealth of PA at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge, at all time relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa.C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name : Last Name : Title : Tammy Bonawitz Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs Middle Initial : Suffix: Date Signed :

06/01/2021

I represent a third-party.

Go Back

If you are having trouble with this website, email ra-lobbydisclosure@state.pa.us or call **717-787-5280** for assistance. This site works best with Internet Explorer version 7 and above. Any information submitted within this website is a public record under the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act. Privacy Policy and Security Policy Copyright © 2012, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All rights reserved. 6/1/2021

https://www.palobbyingservices.pa.gov/wfViewExpense.aspx?QsReg=1107&QsExp=135807&QsAppExp=-99&Qsyr=2021&QsRegtp=P&...



F01709

F42685

L15279

L00928

L43607

L43060

L05956

L42385

L42224

L22953

L01439

Amended Needs Reaffirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Total Lobbying Expenses During The Reporting Period

Total Expenditures For Gifts, Hospitality, Transportation and Lodging For State Officials or Employees or Their Immediate Families :	\$374
Total Costs For Direct Communication :	\$64,802
Total Costs For Indirect Communication :	\$0
+	
Total Costs of All Lobbying For The Period :	\$65,176

Lobbying Subject : Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

Gift Recipients

No Records Found

Payments/Reimbursements

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Next Generation Partners, Inc.

BONAWITZ, TAMMY J

Gregorits, Matthew N

DeFrank, Stephen

Fine, Matthew

Kriner, Mike

Orazi, E. Lauren

ROTH, SHARON

Pizzingrilli, Kim

Battisti, Eric

No Records Found

Source of Contributions

No Records Found

Affirmation

I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the 'Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge', if any, and that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process from the Commonwealth of PA at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge, at all time relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa.C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name : Last Name : Title : Tammy Bonawitz Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs Middle Initial : Suffix: Date Signed :

06/01/2021

I represent a third-party.

Go Back

If you are having trouble with this website, email ra-lobbydisclosure@state.pa.us or call **717-787-5280** for assistance. This site works best with Internet Explorer version 7 and above. Any information submitted within this website is a public record under the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act. Privacy Policy and Security Policy Copyright © 2012, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All rights reserved. 6/1/2021

https://www.palobbyingservices.pa.gov/wfViewExpense.aspx?QsReg=1123&QsExp=135808&QsAppExp=-99&Qsyr=2021&QsRegtp=P&...



F01709

F42685

L15279

L00928

L43607

L43060

L05956

L42385

L42224

L22953

L01439

Amended Needs Reaffirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Awaiting Affirmation

Total Lobbying Expenses During The Reporting Period

Total Expenditures For Gifts, Hospitality, Transportation and Lodging For State Officials or Employees or Their Immediate Families :	r \$403
Total Costs For Direct Communication :	\$64,802
Total Costs For Indirect Communication :	\$0
	+
Total Costs of All Lobbying For The Period :	\$65,205

Lobbying Subject : Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

Gift Recipients

No Records Found

Payments/Reimbursements

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Next Generation Partners, Inc.

BONAWITZ, TAMMY J

Gregorits, Matthew N

DeFrank, Stephen

Fine, Matthew

Kriner, Mike

Orazi, E. Lauren

Pizzingrilli, Kim

ROTH, SHARON

Battisti, Eric

No Records Found

Source of Contributions

No Records Found

Affirmation

I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the 'Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge', if any, and that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process from the Commonwealth of PA at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge, at all time relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa.C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name : Last Name : Title : Tammy Bonawitz Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs Middle Initial : Suffix: Date Signed :

06/01/2021

I represent a third-party.

Go Back

If you are having trouble with this website, email ra-lobbydisclosure@state.pa.us or call **717-787-5280** for assistance. This site works best with Internet Explorer version 7 and above. Any information submitted within this website is a public record under the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act. Privacy Policy and Security Policy Copyright © 2012, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All rights reserved. 6/1/2021

https://www.palobbyingservices.pa.gov/wfViewExpense.aspx?QsReg=1202&QsExp=135809&QsAppExp=-99&Qsyr=2021&QsRegtp=P&...



Name	Registration Number	Lobbyist Affirmation Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Battisti, Eric	L15279	Awaiting Affirmation
BONAWITZ, TAMMY J	L00928	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
DeFrank, Stephen	L43607	Awaiting Affirmation
Fine, Matthew	L43060	Awaiting Affirmation
Gregorits, Matthew N	L05956	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Kriner, Mike	L42385	Awaiting Affirmation
Orazi, E. Lauren	L42224	Awaiting Affirmation
Pizzingrilli, Kim	L22953	Awaiting Affirmation
ROTH, SHARON	L01439	Amended Needs Reaffirmation

Total Lobbying Expenses During The Reporting Period

Total Expenditures For Gifts, Hospita State Officials or Employees or Their	ality, Transportation and Lodging For r Immediate Families :	\$818
Total Costs For Direct Communication	on :	\$64,802
Total Costs For Indirect Communication	tion :	\$0
	+	
Total Costs of All Lobbying For The	Period :	\$65,620

Lobbying Subject : Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

Gift Recipients

No Records Found

Payments/Reimbursements

No Records Found

Source of Contributions

No Records Found

Affirmation

I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the 'Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge', if any, and that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process from the Commonwealth of PA at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge, at all time relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa.C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name : Last Name : Title : Tammy Bonawitz Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs Middle Initial : Suffix: Date Signed :

06/01/2021

I represent a third-party.

Go Back

If you are having trouble with this website, email ra-lobbydisclosure@state.pa.us or call **717-787-5280** for assistance. This site works best with Internet Explorer version 7 and above. Any information submitted within this website is a public record under the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act. Privacy Policy and Security Policy Copyright © 2012, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All rights reserved. 6/1/2021

https://www.palobbyingservices.pa.gov/wfViewExpense.aspx?QsReg=27853&QsExp=135810&QsAppExp=-99&Qsyr=2021&QsRegtp=P&...



Name	Registration Number	Lobbyist Affirmation Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Battisti, Eric	L15279	Awaiting Affirmation
BONAWITZ, TAMMY J	L00928	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
DeFrank, Stephen	L43607	Awaiting Affirmation
Fine, Matthew	L43060	Awaiting Affirmation
Gregorits, Matthew N	L05956	Amended Needs Reaffirmation
Kriner, Mike	L42385	Awaiting Affirmation
Orazi, E. Lauren	L42224	Awaiting Affirmation
Pizzingrilli, Kim	L22953	Awaiting Affirmation
ROTH, SHARON	L01439	Amended Needs Reaffirmation

Total Lobbying Expenses During The Reporting Period

Total Expenditures For Gifts, Hospitality, Transportation and Lodging Fo State Officials or Employees or Their Immediate Families :	r \$818
Total Costs For Direct Communication :	\$64,802
Total Costs For Indirect Communication :	\$0
	+
Total Costs of All Lobbying For The Period :	\$65,620

Lobbying Subject : Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

Gift Recipients

No Records Found

Payments/Reimbursements

No Records Found

Source of Contributions

No Records Found

Affirmation

I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the 'Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge', if any, and that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process from the Commonwealth of PA at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge, at all time relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa.C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that this affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name : Last Name : Title : Tammy Bonawitz Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs Middle Initial : Suffix: Date Signed :

06/01/2021

I represent a third-party.

Go Back

If you are having trouble with this website, email ra-lobbydisclosure@state.pa.us or call **717-787-5280** for assistance. This site works best with Internet Explorer version 7 and above. Any information submitted within this website is a public record under the Pennsylvania Right to Know Act. Privacy Policy and Security Policy Copyright © 2012, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. All rights reserved.

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	E REPORT	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	FirstEnerg	gy Corp					
Registration No.:	P13392						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Apr - Jun			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. Third S	Street					
	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	5	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFOR	MATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	t@firstenergy	corp.com				
IDENTIFICATION		L FILING RE	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	awitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S	LOB	Bying C	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nan	ne	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersol	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregori	ts	L05956			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	G EXPENSES [DURING THE	REPORTI	NG PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPII	TALITY, TF	RANSE	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OF		IMEDI		MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FO	OR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 07/23/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	E REPOR	Т
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	METROP	OLITAN EDIS	SON COM	PANY			
Registration No.:	P01107						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Apr - Jun			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSI	NESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. THIRD	STREET					
	SUITE 100						
City:	HARRISBURG	G S	State:	PA		Zip	: 17102
CONTACT INFORM	IATION OF FII	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION O	F INDIVIDUA	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonav	vitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION O	F LOBBYIST	S)/LOBBYIN	g firm(s) LOB	Bying C		IPAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	e	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım Af	firmatio	n Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Matthew N Gregorits	6	L05956			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
TAMMY J BONAWI	ΓZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Next Generation Par	rtners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
TOTAL LOBBYING	EXPENSES D	DURING THE	REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITU	JRES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TH	RANSE	PORTAT	ION, AND	DLODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	IALS OR EMP	LOYEES OR		IMEDI		MILIES :	
							\$23.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR	R DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FO	R INDIRECT C	OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,632.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 07/23/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE QUART		ISE REPORT		
FILER'S INFORMATION:					
Filer's Name: PENNSYL	VANIA ELECTRIC C	OMPANY			
Registration No.: P01123					
Filing Period: Quarter:	Apr - Jun	Year	: 2021		
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDRE	SS:				
Address: 800 N. Third S	street				
Suite 100					
City: Harrisburg	State:	PA	Zip:	17102	
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FIL	_ER:				
Phone: 717-720	-5300 Ext.				
Email Address: tbonawit	z@firstenergycorp.co	m			
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUAL	_ FILING REPORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name: Tammy	MI:		Suffix:	
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST(S)/LOBBYING FIRM	S) LOBBYING	G ON PRINCIP	PAL'S BEHALF:	
Registration Name	Related to Registra	ationNum	Affirmation S	Status	
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709		Awaiting Affirr	nation	
SHARON ROTH	L01439		Awaiting Affirr	nation	
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
Eric Battisti	L15279		Awaiting Affirr	nation	
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224		Awaiting Affirr	nation	
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
Mike Kriner	L42385		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
Matthew Fine	L43060		Awaiting Affirm	nation	
Stephen DeFrank	L43607		Awaiting Affirr	mation	
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES D	OURING THE REPOR		D:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPITALITY,	TRANSPORT	ATION, AND L	LODGING	
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMP	LOYEES OR THEIR	IMMEDIATE F	AMILIES :		
				\$98.00	
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATION:		\$65,609.00		
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT C	OMMUNICATION:			\$0.00	

\$65,707.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:	
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suf	fix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs		
Business name of Preparer:			

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 07/23/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPO	ORT	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:							
Filer's Name:	PENNSYL	VANIA POW	/ER COMF	PANY				
Registration No.:	P01202							
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Apr - Jun			Year:	2021		
PERMANENT BUS	INESS ADDRE	ESS:						
Address:	800 N. THIRD	STREET						
	SUITE 100							
City:	HARRISBURG	G (State:	PA		2	Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORM	ATION OF FI	LER:						
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.						
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	gycorp.com	า				
IDENTIFICATION C		L FILING RE	PORT:					
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:			Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION C	OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	IG FIRM(S) LOBE	BYING	ON PRI	NCIPA	AL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nam	e	Related to	Registrat	tionNu	m A	ffirmat	ion S	tatus
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Matthew N Gregorit	S	L05956			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
TAMMY J BONAWI	TZ	L00928			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Eric Battisti		L15279			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Next Generation Pa	rtners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Mike Kriner		L42385			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Matthew Fine		L43060			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			A	waiting	Affirma	ation
TOTAL LOBBYING	EXPENSES	DURING THE	REPORT	ING PE	ERIOD:			
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPI ⁻	TALITY, T	RANSF	PORTA	ΓΙΟΝ, A	ND LO	DDGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OF	R THEIR IN	MEDI	ATE FA	MILIES	:	
								\$186.00
TOTAL COSTS FO	R DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:					\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	TION:					\$0.00
					<u> </u>			

\$65,795.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Proparer:		

Business name of Preparer:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 07/23/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E		E REPORT		
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:							
Filer's Name:	West Pen	n Power						
Registration No.:	P27853							
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Apr - Jun			Year:	2021		
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:						
Address:	800 N. 3rd St.							
	Suite 100							
City:	Harrisburg	S	State:	PA		Zip:	17102	
CONTACT INFOR	MATION OF FI	LER:						
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.						
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com					
IDENTIFICATION		L FILING REI	PORT:					
Last Name: Bona	awitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:	
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOB	BYING (ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:	
Registration Nan	ıe	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	um Af	firmation	Status	
Buchanan Ingersol	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Matthew N Gregori	ts	L05956			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Affir	mation	
TOTAL LOBBYING	G EXPENSES D	DURING THE	REPORT	ING P	ERIOD:			
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TI	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING	
FOR STATE OFFI	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	R THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :		
							\$284.00	
TOTAL COSTS FO	OR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:			\$65,609.00		
TOTAL COSTS FO	OR INDIRECT C	COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00	

\$65,893.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Environment, Taxation, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:	
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suf	fix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs		
Business name of Preparer:			

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 07/23/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSUR	E QUARTE	RLY E			г	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:							
Filer's Name:	FirstEnerg	gy Corp						
Registration No.:	P13392							
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Jul - Sep			Year:	2021		
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:						
Address:	800 N. Third S	Street						
	Suite 100							
City:	Harrisburg		State:	PA		Zip	: 17102	
CONTACT INFORM	MATION OF FI	LER:						
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.						
Email Address:	tbonawi	t@firstenerg	ycorp.com					
IDENTIFICATION (L FILING RE	PORT:					
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:	
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	NG FIRM(S) LOB	BYING	ON PRINC	IPAL'S BEHALF:	
Registration Nam	ne	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	um A	Affirmation	n Status	
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
Matthew N Gregorit	ts	L05956			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
SHARON ROTH		L01439			A	waiting Affi	rmation	
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			A	waiting Affi	rmation	
Eric Battisti		L15279			A	waiting Affi	rmation	
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affi	rmation	
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			A	waiting Affi	rmation	
Matthew Fine		L43060			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
Mike Kriner		L42385			A	Awaiting Affi	rmation	
TOTAL LOBBYING	EXPENSES D		EREPORT	NG P	ERIOD:	:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPI	TALITY, TI	RANSI	PORTA	TION, AND	LODGING	
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMF	LOYEES O	R THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE F	AMILIES :		
					[\$0.00	
					Г		¢65 624 00	
TOTAL COSTS FO					L	\$65,631.00		
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	ATION:		[\$0.00	

\$65,631.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 10/27/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPORT	•
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	METROP	OLITAN EDIS	SON COM	PANY			
Registration No.:	P01107						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Jul - Sep			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	INESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. THIRD	STREET					
	SUITE 100						
City:	HARRISBURG	G S	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORM	MATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com	l			
IDENTIFICATION (L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION (OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	g firm(s) LOB	BYING	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nam	ie	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	im A	ffirmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	waiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregorit	S	L05956			Av	waiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			A	waiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			A	waiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			A	waiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			A	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	waiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	waiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	B EXPENSES D	DURING THE	REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GIFTS, HOSPITALITY, TRANSPORTATION, AND LODGING							
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR		IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FO	R DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,631.00
TOTAL COSTS FO		COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,631.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 10/27/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	EREPORT	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	PENNSYL	VANIA ELEC	CTRIC CO	MPAN	Y		
Registration No.:	P01123						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Jul - Sep			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. Third S	Street					
	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	ę	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORI	MATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5300 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com	l			
IDENTIFICATION	OF INDIVIDUAI	L FILING RE	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST((S)/LOBBYIN	IG FIRM(S) LOB	Bying C		PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nan	ne	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affirm	nation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Matthew N Gregori	ts	L05956			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Affirm	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	G EXPENSES D	DURING THE	REPORT	ING P	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	TALITY, TI	RANSI	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OF	R THEIR IN	IMEDI		MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FC	R DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,631.00
TOTAL COSTS FC	OR INDIRECT C	OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,631.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 10/27/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	E QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPORT	-	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:							
Filer's Name:	PENNSYL	VANIA POV	/ER COMF	ANY				
Registration No.:	P01202							
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Jul - Sep			Year:	2021		
PERMANENT BUS	INESS ADDRE	ESS:						
Address:	800 N. THIRD	STREET						
	SUITE 100							
City:	HARRISBURG	G :	State:	PA		Zip:	17102	
CONTACT INFORM	MATION OF FI	LER:						
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.						
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstener@	gycorp.com					
IDENTIFICATION (L FILING RE	PORT:					
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:	
IDENTIFICATION (OF LOBBYIST	S)/LOBBYIN	IG FIRM(S) LOB	BYING	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:	
Registration Nam	ne	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım A ^r	ffirmation	Status	
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting Affir	mation	
SHARON ROTH		L01439			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Matthew N Gregorit	ts	L05956			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Eric Battisti		L15279			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			A	waiting Affir	mation	
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Mike Kriner		L42385			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Matthew Fine		L43060			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			A	waiting Affir	rmation	
TOTAL LOBBYING	B EXPENSES D		REPORT	NG PE	ERIOD:			
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPI	TALITY, TI	RANSF	PORTAT	TION, AND	LODGING	
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OF	R THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :		
							\$0.00	
TOTAL COSTS FO					Г		\$65,631.00	
					L	\$65,631.00		
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00	
					_			

\$65,631.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 10/27/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	EXPENSE	EREPORT	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	West Pen	n Power					
Registration No.:	P27853						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Jul - Sep			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. 3rd St.						
	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	5	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFOR	MATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION		L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOB	BYING C	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nan	ne	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	um Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregori	ts	L05956			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	G EXPENSES [DURING THE	REPORT	NG P	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TR	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	R THEIR IN	IMED	IATE FAI	MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FC	OR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,631.00
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00
L							

\$65,631.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 10/27/2021

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	EREPORT	
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: METROP	OLITAN EDIS	SON COM	PANY			
Registration No.: P01107						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDRI	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. THIRD	STREET					
SUITE 100						
City: HARRISBUR	G 8	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOBI	BYING C	ON PRINCIP	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES I	DURING THE	REPORT	NG PE	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TR	RANSF	PORTAT	ION, AND I	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FAI	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT O	COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	I	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	;	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs		
Business name of Preparer:			

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

L	OBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	E REPORT	
FILER'S INFORMAT	ION:						
Filer's Name:	PENNSYL	VANIA ELEC	TRIC CO	MPAN	Y		
Registration No.:	P01123						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSIN	NESS ADDRE	SS:					
Address: 8	300 N. Third S	street					
S	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	S	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORM	ATION OF FIL	_ER:					
Phone:	717-720	-5300 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawit	z@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION OF		FILING REF	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonaw	itz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF	LOBBYIST(S)/LOBBYIN	g firm(s) LOB	BYING C	N PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	l	Related to	Registrat	ionΝι	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll &	Rooney PC	F01709			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregorits		L05956			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAWIT	Z	L00928			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Part	ners, Inc.	F42685			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	EXPENSES D	URING THE	REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITU	RES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TR	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICI	ALS OR EMP	LOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FAI	MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR	DIRECT CO	MMUNICATIO	ON:				\$65,609.00
							\$00,000.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR	INDIRECT C	OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	I	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	;	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs		
Business name of Preparer:			

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPORT	
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: PENNSYI	VANIA POW	ER COMP	ANY			
Registration No.: P01202						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDR	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. THIRD	STREET					
SUITE 100						
City: HARRISBURG	G S	state:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOB	BYING		PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionΝι	um A	ffirmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting Affirm	mation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			A	waiting Affirm	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			A	waiting Affirm	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			A	waiting Affirr	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			A	waiting Affirm	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES	DURING THE	REPORT	NG PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GIFTS, HOSPITALITY, TRANSPORTATION, AND LODGING						
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:		Г		\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT O	COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	I	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	;	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs		
Business name of Preparer:			

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURI	E QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPORT	
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: West Pen	n Power					
Registration No.: P27853						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDR	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. 3rd St						
Suite 100						
City: Harrisburg		State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720	0-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonaw	itz@firstener	gycorp.com	I			
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING RE	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	: Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYII	NG FIRM(S) LOB	BYING	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım A	ffirmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			A	waiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			A	waiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			A	waiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			A	waiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			A	waiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			A	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			A	waiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			A	waiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES		E REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR G	FTS, HOSPI	TALITY, TI	RANSE	PORTA	TION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMI	PLOYEES O	R THEIR IM	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICAT	ION:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT (ATION:				\$0.00
				+		

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	EREPORT	
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	FirstEnerg	ly Corp					
Registration No.:	P13392						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	SINESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. Third S	Street					
	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	ę	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFOR	MATION OF FIL	LER:					
Phone:	717-720	-5309 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawit	t@firstenergy	corp.com				
IDENTIFICATION	OF INDIVIDUAL	L FILING RE	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	awitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION	OF LOBBYIST(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOB	BYING C	N PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nan	пе	Related to	Registrat	ionΝι	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAW	ITZ	L00928			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregori	ts	L05956			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Pa	artners, Inc.	F42685			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Aw	aiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING	G EXPENSES D	OURING THE	REPORT	NG PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	TALITY, TF	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	LOYEES OF		IMEDI		MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FC	OR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FC	OR INDIRECT C	OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	EREPORT	
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: METROP	OLITAN EDIS	SON COM	PANY			
Registration No.: P01107						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDRI	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. THIRD	STREET					
SUITE 100						
City: HARRISBUR	G 8	State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOBI	BYING C	ON PRINCIP	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım Af	firmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Affirr	nation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			Av	vaiting Affirr	nation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			Av	vaiting Affirr	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES I	DURING THE	REPORT	NG PE	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TR	RANSF	PORTAT	ION, AND I	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FAI	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT O	COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

	LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURE	QUARTE	RLY E	XPENSE	EREPOR	Т
FILER'S INFORMA	TION:						
Filer's Name:	PENNSYL	VANIA ELEC	TRIC CO	MPAN	Y		
Registration No.:	P01123						
Filing Period:	Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUS	INESS ADDRE	ESS:					
Address:	800 N. Third S	Street					
	Suite 100						
City:	Harrisburg	S	State:	PA		Zip	: 17102
CONTACT INFORM	MATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone:	717-720)-5300 Ext.					
Email Address:	tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION (OF INDIVIDUAI	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bona	witz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION (OF LOBBYIST(S)/LOBBYIN	g firm(s) LOB	Bying C		IPAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Nam	e	Related to	Registrat	ionΝι	ım Af	firmatio	n Status
Buchanan Ingersoll	& Rooney PC	F01709			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
SHARON ROTH		L01439			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Matthew N Gregorit	S	L05956			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
TAMMY J BONAWI	TZ	L00928			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Kim Pizzingrilli		L22953			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Eric Battisti		L15279			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
E. Lauren Orazi		L42224			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Next Generation Pa	rtners, Inc.	F42685			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Mike Kriner		L42385			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Matthew Fine		L43060			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
Stephen DeFrank		L43607			Av	vaiting Aff	irmation
TOTAL LOBBYING	EXPENSES D	DURING THE	REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDIT	URES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TI	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	DLODGING
FOR STATE OFFIC	CIALS OR EMP	LOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI		MILIES :	
							\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FO	R DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:		Г		\$65,609.00
							+20,000.00
TOTAL COSTS FO		OMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING DISCLOSURE QUARTERLY EXPENSE REPORT						
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: PENNSYI	VANIA POW	ER COMP	ANY			
Registration No.: P01202						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDR	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. THIRD	STREET					
SUITE 100						
City: HARRISBURG	G S	state:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720)-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonawi	tz@firstenerg	ycorp.com				
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING REI	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYIN	G FIRM(S) LOB	BYING		PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionΝι	um A	ffirmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting Affirm	mation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			A	waiting Affirm	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			A	waiting Affirm	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			A	waiting Affirm	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affirr	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			A	waiting Affirr	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			A	waiting Affirr	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			A	waiting Affirr	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES	DURING THE	REPORT	NG PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR GI	FTS, HOSPIT	ALITY, TR	RANS	PORTAT	ION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMP	PLOYEES OR	THEIR IN	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICATI	ON:		Г		\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT O	COMMUNICA	TION:				\$0.00

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT:

LOBBYING D	ISCLOSURI	E QUARTE	RLY E	XPENS	E REPORT	
FILER'S INFORMATION:						
Filer's Name: West Pen	n Power					
Registration No.: P27853						
Filing Period: Quarter:	Oct - Dec			Year:	2021	
PERMANENT BUSINESS ADDR	ESS:					
Address: 800 N. 3rd St						
Suite 100						
City: Harrisburg		State:	PA		Zip:	17102
CONTACT INFORMATION OF FI	LER:					
Phone: 717-720	0-5309 Ext.					
Email Address: tbonaw	itz@firstener	gycorp.com	I			
IDENTIFICATION OF INDIVIDUA	L FILING RE	PORT:				
Last Name: Bonawitz	First Name:	: Tammy		MI:		Suffix:
IDENTIFICATION OF LOBBYIST	(S)/LOBBYII	NG FIRM(S) LOB	BYING	ON PRINCI	PAL'S BEHALF:
Registration Name	Related to	Registrat	ionNu	ım A	ffirmation	Status
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC	F01709			A	waiting Affir	mation
TAMMY J BONAWITZ	L00928			A	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew N Gregorits	L05956			A	waiting Affir	mation
SHARON ROTH	L01439			A	waiting Affir	mation
Kim Pizzingrilli	L22953			A	waiting Affir	mation
Eric Battisti	L15279			A	waiting Affir	mation
E. Lauren Orazi	L42224			A	waiting Affir	mation
Next Generation Partners, Inc.	F42685			A	waiting Affir	mation
Mike Kriner	L42385			A	waiting Affir	mation
Matthew Fine	L43060			A	waiting Affir	mation
Stephen DeFrank	L43607			A	waiting Affir	mation
TOTAL LOBBYING EXPENSES		E REPORT	ING PI	ERIOD:		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR G	FTS, HOSPI	TALITY, TI	RANSE	PORTA	TION, AND	LODGING
FOR STATE OFFICIALS OR EMI	PLOYEES O	R THEIR IM	IMEDI	ATE FA	MILIES :	
						\$0.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR DIRECT CO	MMUNICAT	ION:				\$65,609.00
TOTAL COSTS FOR INDIRECT (ATION:				\$0.00
				+		

\$65,609.00

SUBJECT(S) OF LOBBYING:

Energy, Utilities

GIFT RECIPIENTS:

None.

PAYMENTS/REIMBURSEMENTS

None.

SOURCE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

None.

FILER AFFIRMATION:

By signing my name below, I acknowledge that I have actual knowledge of the contents of this form except to the extent noted on the "Lobbyist or Lobbying Firm Statement of Limited Knowledge," if any, and that I have received, read and understand the requirements of Act 134 of 2006 relating to lobbying disclosure. I also consent to receive service of notices, other official mailings or process at the address, email or facsimile listed on this form. To the best of my knowledge at all times relevant to the above reporting period, I have been in compliance with 65 Pa. C.S § 1307-A(d) (relating to conflicts of interest). I affirm that the information set forth above and in all attachments is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that affirmation is being made subject to 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904(unsworn falsification to authorities).

First Name:	Tammy	MI:
Last Name:	Bonawitz	Suffix:
Title:	Sr Advisor, PA Government Affairs	
Business name of Preparer:		

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Date: 01/26/2022

LOBBYING FIRM/LOBBYIST NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A LOBBYING FIRM AFFIRMATION: None.

STATEMENT AS TO INABILITY OR REFUSAL OF LOBBYIST/LOBBYING FIRM TO SIGN REPORT: